Draka Marine, Oil & Gas
+1 281-209-1070 / +1 888-354-CABL (2225)
website:  na.prysmiangroup.com/oil-gas
BOSTRIG™ TYPE P CONTROL CABLE 600V OR 0.6/1kV
Multi-conductor / armored and sheathed
TYPE P CONTROL CABLE 600V or 0.6/1kV 12 & 10 AWG
Applications
Bostrig™ Type P Marine and Offshore Cable is primarily

Thickness
Sheath
Thickness
Cable
Diameter
Cable
Weight
in mm in mm in mm Lbs/Mft Kg/Km
C12PNBS-2 T26300 2 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.610 15.5 260 385
C12PNBS-3 T26301 3 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.640 16.3 295 440
C12PNBS-4 T26302 4 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.680 17.3 340 505
C12PNBS-5 T26303 5 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.710 18.0 370 550
C12PNBS-6 T26304 6 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.770 19.6 445 660
C12PNBS-7 T26305 7 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.770 19.6 460 685
C12PNBS-8 T26306 8 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.800 20.3 485 720
C12PNBS-10 T26307 10 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 0.960 24.4 675 1,005
C12PNBS-12 T26308 12 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 0.970 24.6 720 1,070
C12PNBS-16 T26309 16 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 1.110 28.2 955 1,420
C12PNBS-20 T26310 20 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 1.190 30.2 1,135 1,690
C12PNBS-24 T26311 24 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 1.310 33.3 1,310 1,950
C12PNBS-30 T26312 30 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 1.330 33.8 1,495 2,225
C12PNBS-37 T26313 37 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 1.460 37.1 1,765 2,625
C12PNBS-44 T26314 44 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 1.620 41.1 2,100 3,125
C12PNBS-60 T26315 60 0.030 0.76 0.110 2.8 1.830 46.5 2,770 4,120
C12PNBS-91 T26316 91 0.030 0.76 0.110 2.8 2.200 55.9 4,045 6,020
12 AWG • 3.08 mm2
The current limit on these cables should be for providing control functions through relays and switching devices. The maximum current for any one conductor should
not exceed the value Table 3 for three conductor cables. The average of all conductors should not exceed the limit based on the total number of conductors in the
cable taken from Table 4 multiplied by the ampacity from Table 3.  Three conductor or four conductor cables with three current carrying conductors may be used for

Explosion Proof:
Armored
Non-Explosion Proof:
Armored
Non-Explosion Proof:
Armored
Explosion Proof:
(Armored)
Hub Size Reference
Non-Explosion Proof:
(Armored) - NPT
Thread Size Reference
in mm (metric) (NPT)
C12PNBS-2 T26300 0.610 15.5 424AN-02/ 10 474SW-52 474NP-04/ 07 01 = 1/2" 03 = 1/2" - 14 NPT
C12PNBS-3 T26301 0.640 16.3 424AN-02/ 10 474SW-53 474NP-05/ 08 02 = 3/4" 04 = 1/2" - 14 NPT
C12PNBS-4 T26302 0.680 17.3 424AN-02/ 03/ 10/ 12 474SW-53 474NP-05/ 08 03 = 1" 07 = 3/4" - 14 NPT
C12PNBS-5 T26303 0.710 18.0 424AN-02/ 03/ 10/ 12 474SW-53 474NP-05/ 08 04 = 1-1/4" 05 = 1/2" - 14 NPT
C12PNBS-6 T26304 0.770 19.6 424AN-03/ 12 474SW-55 474NP-10/ 14 05 = 1-1/2" 08 = 3/4" - 14 NPT
C12PNBS-7 T26305 0.770 19.6 424AN-03/ 12 474SW-55 474NP-10/ 14 06 = 2" 10 = 3/4" - 14 NPT
C12PNBS-8 T26306 0.800 20.3 424AN-03/ 12 474SW-55 474NP-10/ 14 07 = 2-1/2" 14 = 1" - 11-1/2 NPT
C12PNBS-10 T26307 0.960 24.4 424AN-04/ 15 474SW-55 474NP-10/ 14 08 = 3" 15 = 1" - 11-1/2 NPT
C12PNBS-12 T26308 0.970 24.6 424AN-04/ 15 474SW-55 474NP-10/ 14 09 = 3-1/2" 20 = 1-1/4" - 11-1/2 NPT
C12PNBS-16 T26309 1.110 28.2 424AN-04/ 15 474SW-56 474NP-15/ 20 10 = 1/2" 21 = 1-1/4" - 11-1/2 NPT
C12PNBS-20 T26310 1.190 30.2 424AN-04/ 05/ 15 474SW-56 474NP-15/ 20 12 = 3/4" 27 = 1-1/2" - 11-1/2 NPT